
Hauser Heritage Days Cross Country Invitational
Hope, IN

Sep. 23, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Junior High Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hauser Jh 42 2 4 8 9 19 20 22 11:38.4 1:43.6
2 Indy Genesis Ms 55 1 6 10 11 27 28 29 11:49.4 2:19.5
3 Eastern Hancock Ms 60 5 7 15 16 17 25 26 12:01.1 0:37.4
4 Immanuel Lutheran Ms 84 3 12 13 21 35 38 41 12:13.0 2:28.7
5 Triton Central Ms 117 14 18 24 30 31 39 42 12:44.7 1:04.8
6 Columbus Christian Ms 184 23 34 40 43 44 45 46 13:43.5 1:45.2
7 Southwestern (Shelbyv 185 32 33 36 37 47 14:02.8 3:13.0

Incomplete Teams: Edinburgh Ms, Liberty Academy of Co, Morristown Ms, South Decatur Jh

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Hauser Jh
2 Jace Wright, 7 10:38.5
4 Max Moore, 8 11:30.0
8 Phillipe Eugene, 8 11:49.5
9 Wyatt Leonard, 6 11:51.6
19 Jakobi Noble, 7 12:22.1
20 Nevin Noble, 6 12:23.2
22 Kaleb Carman, 7 12:29.8

Total Time = 58:11.7     Total Places = 42

2. Indy Genesis Ms
1 Uriah White, 8 10:37.5
6 Noah Mills, 7 11:43.8
10 Henry Zike, 7 11:53.7
11 Josiah Georgen, 8 11:55.0
27 Jonathan Gollahon, 7 12:56.9
28 Kye Fay, 7 12:57.9
29 Jude Thomas, 8 13:09.0

Total Time = 59:06.9     Total Places = 55

3. Eastern Hancock Ms
5 Liam Jackson, 5 11:40.4
7 Braylon Thorne, 7 11:44.7
15 Nollan Metz, 6 12:11.1
16 Davis Decker, 8 12:11.5
17 Kaidin Thorne, 6 12:17.7
25 Rocky Burke, 6 12:46.6
26 Jud West, 8 12:46.7

Total Time = 1:00:05.4     Total Places = 60

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Immanuel Lutheran Ms
3 Nathan Negrete, 8 11:00.1
12 Corbin Adair, 7 12:05.1
13 Walker Sutherland, 8 12:07.2
21 Levi Sutton, 6 12:23.8
35 Luke Curry, 8 13:28.8
38 Colton Nance, 6 13:33.8
41 Joseph Lorenz, 7 14:07.7

Total Time = 1:01:05.0     Total Places = 84

5. Triton Central Ms
14 Rowen Foley, 8 12:10.7
18 Gavin Bailey, 6 12:20.6
24 Hudson Watson, 6 12:45.3
30 Lucas Graham, 8 13:11.3
31 Reid Oertel, 7 13:15.4
39 Cooper Farag, 5 13:57.8
42 Tanner Hartwell, 6 14:08.4

Total Time = 1:03:43.3     Total Places = 117

6. Columbus Christian Ms
23 Lynn Chandler, 6 12:37.6
34 Eli Allen, 5 13:23.5
40 Zane Schlaudroff, 7 14:02.0
43 Zander Stephens, 8 14:11.2
44 Jake Boggs, 5 14:22.8
45 Ryder Stephens, 5 14:51.9
46 Maddyn Fleeharty, 8 16:04.7

Total Time = 1:08:37.1     Total Places = 184



7. Southwestern (Shelbyv
32 Brynson Harrison, 5 13:17.7
33 Max Wilson, 8 13:21.8
36 Sam Wilson, 8 13:31.3
37 Sam Woods, 8 13:32.5
47 Jenson Tennell, 5 16:30.7

Total Time = 1:10:14.0     Total Places = 185

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Uriah White, 8 10:37.5 Indy Genesis Ms
2 2 Jace Wright, 7 10:38.5 Hauser Jh
3 3 Nathan Negrete, 8 11:00.1 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
4 4 Max Moore, 8 11:30.0 Hauser Jh
5 5 Liam Jackson, 5 11:40.4 Eastern Hancock Ms
6 6 Noah Mills, 7 11:43.8 Indy Genesis Ms
7 7 Braylon Thorne, 7 11:44.7 Eastern Hancock Ms
8 8 Phillipe Eugene, 8 11:49.5 Hauser Jh
9 9 Wyatt Leonard, 6 11:51.6 Hauser Jh
10 10 Henry Zike, 7 11:53.7 Indy Genesis Ms
11 11 Josiah Georgen, 8 11:55.0 Indy Genesis Ms
12 Wyatt Huff, 7 11:57.2 Liberty Academy of Co
13 12 Corbin Adair, 7 12:05.1 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
14 13 Walker Sutherland, 8 12:07.2 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
15 14 Rowen Foley, 8 12:10.7 Triton Central Ms
16 15 Nollan Metz, 6 12:11.1 Eastern Hancock Ms
17 16 Davis Decker, 8 12:11.5 Eastern Hancock Ms
18 17 Kaidin Thorne, 6 12:17.7 Eastern Hancock Ms
19 18 Gavin Bailey, 6 12:20.6 Triton Central Ms
20 19 Jakobi Noble, 7 12:22.1 Hauser Jh
21 20 Nevin Noble, 6 12:23.2 Hauser Jh
22 21 Levi Sutton, 6 12:23.8 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
23 22 Kaleb Carman, 7 12:29.8 Hauser Jh
24 23 Lynn Chandler, 6 12:37.6 Columbus Christian Ms
25 Mason Johnson, 8 12:43.4 Hauser Jh
26 Lane Wiwi, 6 12:44.2 Hauser Jh
27 24 Hudson Watson, 6 12:45.3 Triton Central Ms
28 25 Rocky Burke, 6 12:46.6 Eastern Hancock Ms
29 Levi Seal, 7 12:46.6 Hauser Jh
30 26 Jud West, 8 12:46.7 Eastern Hancock Ms
31 Daniel Metz, 8 12:55.3 Eastern Hancock Ms
32 Ethan Taylor, 6 12:55.5 Eastern Hancock Ms
33 27 Jonathan Gollahon, 7 12:56.9 Indy Genesis Ms
34 28 Kye Fay, 7 12:57.9 Indy Genesis Ms
35 Carter Bell, 6 13:07.6 Morristown Ms
36 29 Jude Thomas, 8 13:09.0 Indy Genesis Ms
37 Franklin Crane, 6 13:10.2 Indy Genesis Ms
38 30 Lucas Graham, 8 13:11.3 Triton Central Ms
39 Aiden Rinehart, 6 13:12.1 Eastern Hancock Ms
40 31 Reid Oertel, 7 13:15.4 Triton Central Ms
41 32 Brynson Harrison, 5 13:17.7 Southwestern (Shelbyv
42 Christopher Stratton, 8 13:18.0 Morristown Ms
43 Miles Wheatley, 5 13:19.5 Eastern Hancock Ms
44 33 Max Wilson, 8 13:21.8 Southwestern (Shelbyv
45 34 Eli Allen, 5 13:23.5 Columbus Christian Ms
46 Charlie Hanna, 7 13:25.6 Eastern Hancock Ms
47 35 Luke Curry, 8 13:28.8 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
48 36 Sam Wilson, 8 13:31.3 Southwestern (Shelbyv
49 37 Sam Woods, 8 13:32.5 Southwestern (Shelbyv
50 38 Colton Nance, 6 13:33.8 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
51 Daniel Chastain, 8 13:35.0 South Decatur Jh



52 Theo Jackson, 5 13:35.6 Eastern Hancock Ms
53 Wyatt Cox, 6 13:42.7 Eastern Hancock Ms
54 Caleb Reid, 7 13:45.5 Liberty Academy of Co
55 Gavin King, 5 13:55.0 Hauser Jh
56 39 Cooper Farag, 5 13:57.8 Triton Central Ms
57 40 Zane Schlaudroff, 7 14:02.0 Columbus Christian Ms
58 41 Joseph Lorenz, 7 14:07.7 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
59 42 Tanner Hartwell, 6 14:08.4 Triton Central Ms
60 43 Zander Stephens, 8 14:11.2 Columbus Christian Ms
61 Trevor Smith, 5 14:17.9 Eastern Hancock Ms
62 44 Jake Boggs, 5 14:22.8 Columbus Christian Ms
63 Daniel Hammett, 6 14:29.1 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
64 Miles Jordan, 5 14:42.0 Hauser Jh
65 45 Ryder Stephens, 5 14:51.9 Columbus Christian Ms
66 Xavier Siebert, 8 14:57.2 Indy Genesis Ms
67 Maddox Whittington, 614:59.5 South Decatur Jh
68 James Clark, 5 14:59.6 Triton Central Ms
69 Dane Gillaspy, 8 15:09.3 Immanuel Lutheran Ms
70 Luke Layton, 8 15:19.1 Indy Genesis Ms
71 Zac Fish, 5 15:25.9 Eastern Hancock Ms
72 Coltyn Freeman, 7 15:33.4 Edinburgh Ms
73 Joseph Drechsel, 7 15:40.2 Liberty Academy of Co
74 Julian Espino, 8 15:41.7 Edinburgh Ms
75 Beau Nentrup, 8 15:47.0 Triton Central Ms
76 46 Maddyn Fleeharty, 8 16:04.7 Columbus Christian Ms
77 47 Jenson Tennell, 5 16:30.7 Southwestern (Shelbyv
78 Henry Elliott, 7 16:35.7 Morristown Ms
79 Riley Mack, 7 16:46.5 Hauser Jh
80 Zeke Fish, 8 16:59.3 Eastern Hancock Ms
81 Luke Starost, 6 17:12.7 Triton Central Ms
82 Nolan Heisserer, 7 17:14.9 Triton Central Ms
83 Noah Shipley, 5 17:23.0 Hauser Jh
84 Elijah Downey, 5 17:23.0 Hauser Jh
85 Kayden Bierman, 8 17:33.0 Indy Genesis Ms
86 Shane Kyle, 8 17:57.4 Indy Genesis Ms
87 Isaac Sherman, 7 18:07.6 Liberty Academy of Co
88 Spencer McGaha, 6 18:48.7 Edinburgh Ms
89 Huntur Danforth, 6 19:03.5 South Decatur Jh
90 Oliver Heisserer, 6 22:36.7 Triton Central Ms


